## CITY OF SAXMAN

## **RESOLUTION # 09.2021.06**

A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Saxman, Alaska appointing the judges and canvass board for the regular election to be held on October 5, 2021 and establishing an effective date.

**WHEREAS**, The City Council is authorized to appoint judges for the City of Saxman, all of whom shall be qualified voters of the City of Saxman.

**WHEREAS,** The Council has delegated its canvassing function to an appointed Canvass Board, said members to be appointed by the Council.

**THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Council of the City of Saxman:

1. The following persons are hereby appointed to be judges for the Regular City of Saxman Election to be held on October 5, 2021.

Diane Markle

Beth Parson

Debra Tavares

ALT: Brianna Berg

2. The City Council Members are hereby appointed as the Election Canvass Board, for the October 5, 2021 Regular Election.

Effective date: This resolution is effective upon adoption.

**Passed** and **Approved** by the Saxman City Council this 15<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021.

Frank Selu	ido, Mayo	r